mobile having a seating capacity behind the driver of not more than 
three passengers, and a minimum wheelbase of ((one hundred fourteen 
and one-half)) 112 inches or is designated as a large car under 40 
C.F.R. 600.315-08, and has a manufacturer's suggested retail price 
when new of no less than ((thirty-five thousand dollars)) $35,000. The 
department may provide guidelines for qualified vehicles on our web-
site. An executive sedan must at a minimum be equipped with standard 
amenities, and the wheelbase may not be altered.

(c) "Executive van" means a van or minivan, having a seating ca-

[...]

of ((one hundred sixteen)) 112 inches that has not been altered.

(f) "Stretch sport utility vehicle" means a sport utility vehicle 
with a seating capacity behind the driver of not less than four and 
not more than ((fourteen)) 14 passengers, and a maximum wheelbase of 
((three hundred twenty-five)) 325 inches that has been factory or oth-
erwise altered beyond the original manufacturer's specifications and 
meets standards of the United States Department of Transportation. A 
stretch sport utility vehicle must be equipped with nonstandard ameni-
ties in the rear seating area.